UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

ERICSSON INC. AND TELEFONAKTIEBOLAGET LM ERICSSON Petitioner

V.

INTELLECTUAL VENTURES II LLC
Patent Owner

Case IPR2014-01185 Patent 7,269,127

INTELLECTUAL VENTURES II LLC'S UPDATED POWER OF ATTORNEY



IPR2014-01185 Patent Owner's Updated Power of Attorney U.S. Patent No. 7,269,127

Patent Owner, Intellectual Ventures II LLC, concurrently with its Motion to Withdraw Counsel and Substitute New Counsel, provides the present Power of Attorney. Upon grant of the Motion to Withdraw Counsel and Substitute New Counsel, Patent Owner shall promptly file Updated Mandatory Notices Under 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.8(b)(3) and (4).

Previously, the practitioners associated with Customer Number 23446 were appointed as counsel for the Patent Owner in the above-captioned proceeding.

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Patent Owner hereby appoints the practitioners of Customer No. 26111 as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office and Patent Trial and Appeal Board associated with the above-captioned *inter partes* review. Patent Owner hereby revokes all previous powers of attorney submitted in this proceeding.



IPR2014-01185 Patent Owner's Updated Power of Attorney U.S. Patent No. 7,269,127

New Counsel's Address: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C.

1100 New York Avenue, NW

Washington, DC 20005 202.371.2600 (reception) 202.371.2540 (facsimile)

Name:	Tracy Lemke	
Signature:	Trans Lambe	
Title:	Authorized Person	
Company:	Intellectual Ventures II LLC	
Date:	9/10/14	

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e))

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing PATENT OWNER'S

UPDATED POWER OF ATTORNEY was served electronically on September

11, 2014, upon the following counsel for Petitioner:

J. Andrew Lowes andrew.lowes.ipr@haynesboone.com David M. O'Dell david.odell.ipr@haynesboone.com HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP 2323 Victory Ave. Suite 700 Dallas, TX 75219

Date: September 11, 2014

/Herbert D. Hart III/
Herbert D. Hart III

